
&11ne<u tr - !
Page 1

o

8E,2019-20

Name of the Oepartment :- Hoalth & Famjly Welfare r(A
(Rs. in lakh)

o

2018-19Acutual
2017 18 Budget

Estimate
Revised
Estimale

Head of Developmenl/ AccoLrnl Budget
Eslimale
2019-20

1 2 3 4 5

A. Oevelopment Activities
(a) On-qoinq 645.50

0.00 20.00 20.00 1. C/o T'lV Qlr al PHC Bolunq(Phase-ll) Final 17 20
000 90.00 90.00 92.192. C/o SP Type Buildinq at Desali PHC (Phase-ll) Final
000 s0.00 90 00 3. C/o PHC building SP Type at lduli(Phase-ll) Final 92.45
000 30.00 30 00 4. C/o Boundary Wallwith retaining at PTC Banderdewa( Phase-ll) 20 00

000 10.00 10 00 5. C/o 3(three) unit B/Barack at Pinchi Sub Centre, Passang circle
(Phase-ll) Final

20 00

000 75 00 75 00 6 C/o New CHC buildinq al Jenqqinq Phase'll 200.00
000 60 00 60.00 7. C/o Double storied Type-lV Qtr=1 No. (4 unit) al Dislrict Hospital

Yinqkionq Phase-ll
110.55

000 30 00 30.00 8 C/o Retaining wallwith Bridge of GN[,I Training lnstilute ai DH

Daporiio Phase lll Final
2411

000 20.00 20 00 L C/o 4 )fouo unil B/Barrack for Sub Cenke Pagba under Sangram
Phase-ll Final

20.00

50.00000 40 00 40.00 10. Extension of DFW Office building Phase 1l(Final)
'1490.00(b) New Schemes

500.00000 0.00 0.00 1 . Upgradation & extension of CllC , PHC & SC at various locations
in Arunachal pradesh
2 lnfrastructure development of CHC at Mechuka 50.000.00 0.00 0.00

50.003. lnfrastructure developmenl of PHC at Kangku in lower Subansiri
district

0.00 0.00 000

50 000.00 0.00 000 4. C/o PHC building at SinOa Pl-lC
35.000.00 0.00 000 5. C/o type lll Quarter for M.o. at Singa

100.000.00 000 000 6. lnfraskucture development of Yazali CllC
100.00000 0.00 000 7. lnfiaskucture development of CHC Palin
25 AA8. C/o 2 unit Staff Quarter at Etalin PHC in Anini0.00 0.00 0.00
30 00000 0.00 0.00 9. C/o type lll Quarler for l\4.O. al Miqginq
25 000.00 0.00 0.00 10. C/o 2 unit Slafl Quarter at Aarzu Sub-Cenlre in Anini
40.00000 0.00 1 1. C/o 4 unit Bachelor Barrak for staff nurses at Riga PHC0.00
60 00000 12. Clo 2uoit Type lll Quarter for M O in Lemmi in Pakke kesang

dislrict
000 000

50.000.00 000 000 1 3 lnfraslruclure dcvelopment of CHC Geku
175.00ui14 Bio-Medical waste NIana emenl &000 100 00 100 00

10 000.00 000 15 Consultancy service/Professional services0.00
10.00N,4ulti N4edia cam16. Adverlisement & Pub0.00 000 0.00

150.000.00 17. C/o RCC Building of 2BHK G+1 for AN[.4 & GNIV0.00 0.00
30 000.00

Research unit alee
000 0.00

3100.00(c). Committed liabilities
550 00400.00 for lVedical& ara Medical Students1. Sti400.00 450 00
500 002 Procuremenl of medicine including generic medicines200 00 500.001300 00

1200.00950 00 3 Procuremenl of ll l\,4achine nt&t: L]400 00 250 00
500.00al consumable items)4. Material Supply (Procurement of hospil200 00 500.00500.00
300 005 Asha lncenlives800.00 300.00 100 00

50 00100 00 ent of Revenue tor the Health facilities in the State6P0.00 100 00
230.00(d). Grants-in-Aid to various Statute Bodies, NGOs, Societies etc

20.0015.00 1 Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council12 00 15.00
10.00000 2 Jain Charitable Soci000 000
15 00Council3 llomoeo at13.00 13.0010.00
10.004. Dentalcouncil8.00600 800
15.005. Stale Nurs Counci11 00 11.007.00

5.00CoLrncil6. Pharma5.00400 5.00
20.0050.00 7. State Blood Transfusion Council25.OO10.00

8.008. Arunachal Pradesh lndian Syslem of l\,4edicine Council
Tibetian/Bodhi Medicine

(rncluding8005.00 8.00

7.00700 I Motheis Home700500
10.00i Polo Homeo Dis nsa10 Illa10.00 10.007.00
15 0011. PLHAS under AIDS Council15 0015.00 15 00
15.0012. AYUSH DRUGS N4anufaclurin c e8008.00800

18 C/o RCC Retaining Wallfor Stale Level lvlodel RuralHealth

T-

T-



Page 2

oo-o
s. in lakh)

20'18- 19Aculual
2011-18 Budget

Eslimale
Revised
Estimate

Head o{ Developmenu Account Budget
Eslimate
2019-20

1 2 3 4 5
20 00 30.00 40 00 13. Arun acha Pradesh State Co operative Union 30 00
000 20 00 20.00 14. Uttar Purbanchal Janaiali seva samily. ltanaqar 20 00
0.00 500 5.00 15. North East Homeo co llege ltanagar 5.00

13 00 20 00 20.00 16. lndian Red Cross Society 20.00
000 0.00 0.00 17. Toko Rehabilitation Centre. Naha rlagun 5.00

(e) Maintenance of Assels & others
(!!!) lathers { to be specified) 1050.00

0.00 000 000 1. Upgradation of Office equipment at DHS Oflice 50 00
30 00 20 00 40 00 2. Nursing,Heallh and Management related Training

(Subject to clearance of P&l Div ision)
100.00

212 08 340.00 390 00 3. Maintenance ofAssets & olhers
(Subiecl lo clearance of P&l Division)

500.00

0.00 0.00 50.00 4. Procurement of miscellaneous items for Blood Bank 100.00
0.00 0.00 300 00 5. State Blood Transfusion, DHS ( Procurement of kits and

consumab,e)
100.00

000 0.00 893.24 6. Procuremenl of equipmenls for Blood Bank 200 00
Total : (A) 65,|6.50

B. Carry forward liabilities of previous year
a Normal Develo pment Activities (SADA)

000 10 00 10.00 at lezu (Phase' I Final)1. C/o [,,ledione Store 10.00
000 40 00 40 00 2 C/o OPD tllock al CHC Baliian in Papum Pare 20.00
000 35.00 35 00 3. C/o DMO Office at Pangrn 35.00
0.00 '15 00 15.00 4. C/o 3 unit of BB at CHC at Bana 15 00
0.00 20 00 20 00 5. C/o BB 2 Unit al PHC Yachuli 20 00
0.00 10.00 10 00 6. C/o Bouodary wall CHC Raga 10.00
0.00 40.00 40 00 7. C/o New OPD Building at Logum Jini 40.00
0.00 0.00 119.B5 8. Upgradalion of PHC al Gensi 88.58
000 0.00 9. C/o Boundary wall at PHC Gensi 602
000 0.80 0.80 10 C/o 2 No. SPT RCC framed B/B at pHC yachuti 0.80
000 100 00 200 00 ng11. C/o Boundarywallat DH Yinqkio 106 80
000 25.00 25.00 12 C/o SC buildi Boru Raksap, Darak orcle 24.40
000 20.00 20 00 Type-ll Qk 1 No. for ANM at Niji Health Centre, Kamle13. C/o of

Dst
20 00

000 25 00 25 00 1!.17o BB, 3 Unit at Amii sc under patin 25.00
0.00 30.00 30 00 15. C/o Type ll Qtr al Lhou 30.00
0.00 40 00 40 00 16 Cio T-ll. 2 Unil at CHC Jang 40 00
000 20.00 20 00 20.00
000 20 00 20.00 lB C/o Type ll Qlr at Bilat under PHC B at 3.10
000 20.00 20.00 19 C/o Sub Centre buildinq with attached AN[,,l Qtr Tellulianq 20.00
000 30.00 30 00 20. lndoor ward at CHC Kamba 30.00
000 25.00 25 00 ut nq21. lnfrastruclure developmenl of CHC T 24 a0
0.00 25 00 25.00 25 aO
000 30.00 30 00 30 00
000 30.00 30.00 24 C/o double sloried tyoe etr al Namsai 30.00000 75.00 75.00 25 C/o New CHC buildinq at Jen qqinq 60 000.00 40 00 40.00 Roing26 C/o Conference/traininq hallat Districl Hospital 40 000.00 60 00 60.00 27. C/o Double storied type lV Qlr at Districl Hospitat in yingkiong 980

0.00 100.00 100.00 100 00000 50.00 50.00 50 00000 50 00 50.00 50.0030. Renovalion & infraslructure deve

Total:

28. C/o SlaffQtrfor CHC at Dir
29. c/o Slaff Qtr for CHC Themban

ent of cHC dambuk
Total 983.50

7500.00
C. Budqet Announcemenl

1000.00

2500 00
600.00

4000 00
9000.00

375.00
rtuaries with Cord Storage Facrlrties at 5

2
3

6
5

1. N/ukh a Mantiri Nasha Mukti Y

ls and 3 CHCS2 D st. HosZonal Hos itals

C[,4's Health Assuran ceP
Free Chemothe at TRIHI\,IS

Ga fundi for TRIHNIS
tS nre en of NG aM] nd N ScholV o s

Establishment of t\40

ona

o

ram me

4 Grants-in-Aid for TRtH[r.s

300 00

8 Nredical Oxygen Supply S
health care facilities in Ap

ystem in tediary and secondary

NlI kh l\,4aa n n i aK na sKo h

1000 00

3000 00

17. C/o Compound wallaround sub cenler at Ruksin

23. C/o 1 Nos Type tv elr atFHC Liliao

7
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etigB {Re ih lakh)
2018-19Acutual

2017 1A Budget
Estimale

Revised
Estimate

Head of DevelopmenV Account

iu 19,20
imate

1 2 3 5
10. DBT to families on timely completion of vaccines 200.00

ya Scheme1'1. Dulari Kan 400 00
12. Grants-i!:Aid to RK Mission Hospital ltanaqar 200.00
13. Grants-in-Aid Sewa Sadhan for Rugna Sewa Sadhan,
Dibruqarh

500.00

14 Renal Care Fund 500 00
15. Procurement of 10 Hearse Vehicles 200.00

1 6. Tele-medicine & Tele-Radioloqy/Tele-Diaonosis 300.00
17. Upgradation & strengthening of General Hospital (Aalo,
Tezu, Khonsa, Bomdila, Ziro)

2500 00

1B Mukhya N,4antri l\,4ansik Swasthya Yolna 1000 00
19. Estt. Of 250 bedded Hospitalwith lvlcH & Ophthalmology
Wings at ltanaqar

1000 00

20. C/o 6(Six) new Blood Banks including water supply,
electrificatlon etc.

660.00

21. Ambulance Network Services 300 00
22. Essential and priority equipments Advanced Technology in
Diagnosis

5000.00

23 Rehabilitation centre (multi stake holder) at ltanagar IHealth] 500 00

24. C/o lN,4A house for lndian MedicalAssociation. Arunachal
Chapter

300 00

Total : (C) 35335.00
D. CentraUCentrally Sponsored Schemes(CSSs)

1. Nationa Hea th Mission (NHM)
17500.00 25460.67 (a) Rural 23060 67

100.00 29.00 (b) Urban 29.00
500.00 2. National [,,tission on Ayush including Mission on Nledicinal Plants/

Promotion ofAYUSH
1356 37 i NationalAVUsh [,,lission (NAM) 1356 37

ii. Establishment Expenditure Ayush
3000 00 12565 00 3. Human Resource in Heallh and Medical Education 12491.24

444 55 1680 45 4. 3(lhree) ANNIS & 1 GN[,4 School 1680.45
675 75 675 75 5 2 (Two) GNM Schools 675 75

40029.07Total : (D)

Grand Total :- (A+B+c+D) 82864.07
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